HB1377/993027/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1377 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "license" and substitute "<u>permit</u>"; and in line 8, strike the second "license" and substitute "<u>permit</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in lines 12, 13, 15, 17, 21, and 24, in each instance, strike "LICENSE" and substitute "<u>PERMIT</u>".